कार्यालय प्रधान महालेखाकार (सामान्य एबं सामाजिक क्षेत्र लेखापरीक्षा), पश्चिम बंगाल ट्रेजरी बिल्डिंग (प्रथम तल), कोलकाता- 700 001

कार्यालय आदेश

का.आ.सं.Admn.CC/3-32/06

दिनांक: 02.07.2019

As per order of the Principal Accountant General (General and Social Sector Audit), West Bengal, the following officers have been nominated as members of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) :

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Office	ICC designation	Contact Details
Ι	Ms. Supriya Singh, Director	Principal Director of Audit, S. E. Railway, 11, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata -43	Presiding Officer	<u>supriyaS@cag.gov.in</u> 033-24397925
II	Ms. Jyothipriya K., Dy. Director	Branch: P&T Audit Office, 7, Koilaghat Street, Kolkata-1	Member	priya.kj@cag.gov.in 033-22105875
III	Shri Lingaraj Naik S, Deputy Accountant General (SS-III)	Principal Accountant General (General and Social Sector Audit), West Bengal	Member and Office Representative	<u>rajnaiks@cag.gov.in</u> 033-22133015 9880688093
IV	Shri Nikhil Kumar Maji, Senior Audit Officer (Admn.1)	Principal Accountant General (General and Social Sector Audit), West Bengal	Member and Convenor	<u>majink.wbl.sca@cag.gov.in</u> `033-22133065 9432256507

All complaints relating to sexual harassment of employees of Office of the Principal Accountant General (General and Social Sector Audit), West Bengal (including LAD wing) may be lodged with the Presiding Officer/any member at the aforementioned contact numbers/e-mail ids.

राहा माञ्चार्ग.

व. उप महालेखाकार (प्रशासन)

//प्राधिकार: प्रधान महालेखाकार के आदेश दिनांक 14.05.19, जो की Admn.CC/3-32/ मिसिल में रखा गया हे //

प्रति प्रेषित किया जाता हें :-

- 1. ICC के सभी सदस्य/ सदस्या को
- 2. इस कार्यालय के सभी कर्मचारियों को (ई-मेल के जरिये)
- 3. सूचना पट्ट

व. लेखापरीक्षा अधिकारी (प्रशासन.3)